S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

27856/2015

M/S. JANAJAGRITI SAMITHI

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Tanjana Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for two weeks to enable him to file necessary documents.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2015.09.21 17:12:07 IST

Reason:

Ä ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.6 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 27856/2015

M/S. JANAJAGRITI SAMITHI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

 ${\tt CENTRAL\ ELECTRICITY\ REGULATORY\ COMMISSION\ AND\ ORS.\ Respondent(s)}$ 

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010306422015/truecopy/order-2.pdf

www.ecour

ww.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia com

Date : 21/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Tanjana Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for two weeks to enable him to file necessary documents.

[O.P. SHARMA] COURT MASTER [INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2015.09.21 17:12:0° Reason: 17:12:07 IST