www.ecoditaiidaa.co

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 13833-13834 OF 2015

with

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 13846-13848 OF 2015

Power Company of Karnataka & Etc.

....Appellants

Versus

Central Electricity Regulatory Commission
& Ors. Etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 27^{th} November, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

List the matter after summer vacation."

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 13833-13834 OF 2015

It is submitted that notices of lodgment of petitions of appeal were issued on 26.12.2105 to all the common four respondents in the appeals through Tribunal. Letter has been received from the Tribunal with service report in respect of respondent no. 2 that the notice was returned from post office with remarks "Insufficient Address". However, the afore-said unserved respondent is common as the appellant in connected matter and is represented by Mr. Sakya Singh Chuadhuri, Advocate. Certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4 is awaited from the Tribunal. Service is incomplete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 13846-13848 OF 2015

It is submitted that notices of lodgment of petition of appeal were issued on 27.12.2105 to all the common nine respondents in the appeals through Tribunal. Mr. D.L. Chidananada, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of common respondent no. 1 but has not filed counter affidavit. Certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 9 is awaited from the Tribunal. Service is incomplete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Advocate
Mr. Sakya Singh Chaudhuri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR