INDIA

Civil Appeal No(s).13833-13834/2015

POWER COMPANY OF KARNATAKA LTD & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.Nos.13846-13848/2015-(With Office Report)

Date: 14/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

In CA 13833-34

In CA 13846-48 Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

completing service on all the respondents, list the matters along with C.A.No.8571/2015 (@C.A.D.No. 27856/2015).

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SARITA PUROHIT Date: 2016.07.16 17:05:10 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com